1Subject to change without notice.
CMPA801B025
25 W, 8.5 - 11.0 GHz, GaN MMIC, Power Amplifier
Cree’s CMPA801B025 is a gallium nitride (GaN) High Electron Mobility
Transistor (HEMT) based monolithic microwave integrated circuit (MMIC).
GaN has superior properties compared to silicon or gallium arsenide, including
higher breakdown voltage, higher saturated electron drift velocity and higher

registered trademarks of Cree, Inc. Other trademarks, product and company names are the property of their respective owners and do not imply specific
product and/or vendor endorsement, sponsorship or association.
Part Number System
Parameter Value Units
Lower Frequency 8.5 GHz
Upper Frequency1 11.0 GHz
Power Output 25 W
Package Flange -
Table 1.
Note1: Alpha characters used in frequency code
indicate a value greater than 9.9 GHz. See Table
2 for value.
Character Code Code Value
A 0
B 1
C 2
D 3
E 4
F 5
G 6
H 7
J 8
K 9
Examples: 1A = 10.0 GHz
2H = 27.0 GHz
Table 2.
Package
Power Output (W)
Upper Frequency (GHz)
Lower Frequency (GHz)
Cree MMIC Power Amplifier Product Line
CMPA801B025F
13 CMPA801B025 Rev 3.2
Cree, Inc.
4600 Silicon Drive
Durham, North Carolina, USA 27703
USA Tel: +1.919.313.5300
Fax: +1.919.869.2733
Copyright © 2011-2016 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree and the Cree logo are
registered trademarks of Cree, Inc. Other trademarks, product and company names are the property of their respective owners and do not imply specific
product and/or vendor endorsement, sponsorship or association.
Product Ordering Information
Order Number Description Unit of Measure Image
CMPA801B025F GaN HEMT Each
CMPA801B025P GaN HEMT Each
CMPA801B025F-TB Test board without GaN HEMT Each
CMPA801B025F-AMP Test board with GaN HEMT installed Each
14 CMPA801B025 Rev 3.2
Cree, Inc.
4600 Silicon Drive
Durham, North Carolina, USA 27703
USA Tel: +1.919.313.5300
Fax: +1.919.869.2733